AWARD NOTICE

WESTGHESTER

Bureau of Purchase & Supplies

_COUNTY 148 Martine Ave. Room 713
White Plains, N.Y. 10601

(914) 231-1872

www.westchestergov.com

CONTRACT AWARD EXTENSION

TITLE DRY CLEANING SERVICE
CONTRACT NUMBER FILE PRICE RFB WC 22163
CONTRACT PERIOD JUNE 1, 2025 THROUGH NOVEMBER 30, 2026
EXTENSION PERIOD
DATE OF ISSUE APRIL 30, 2025
USING DEPARTMENTS CORRECTION DEPT
KRISTINE MCGRATH
BILL FALLON
PARTICIPATING MUNICIPALITIES

Address Inquiries To:

Name : Steven Pirone

Title : Senior Buyer

Phone : 914-231-1497

Fax: 914-231-1573

Email: sipS{@westchestercountyny.gov

A FILE PRICE FOR DRY CLEANING SERVICES HAS BEEN EXTENDED WITH THE
VENDOR LISTED BELOW FOR AN EIGHTEEN {18} MONTH PERIOD. ITEMS AND
PRICES ARE ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE AND THE VENDOR TERMS ARE BELOW

#740324

DRY CLEANING BY FREDERICKS TEL: (914) 760 3288
634 COLUMBUS AVENUE TERMS: 2% 10, NET 30
THORNWOOD, NY 10594 FOB: DESTINATION

ATT: STEPHEN TOBIA.

STEVETOBIA4@GMAIL.COM  Cell 914-760-3288 Office 914-713-8657




COTTON JUMPSUITS 1 PIECE

TROUSERS

SHIRT LONG OR SHORT SLEEVE

HAND PRESSED LAUNDRY SHIRTS

(With patches and zippers, cannot launder and machine press}

SWEATERS

EISENHOWER JACKETS

HEAVY WINTER JACKET

3 SEASON JACKET

REGULAR JACKETS

CAPS (HAND SPOT)

TIES

BLOUSE:

SKIRTS

SPORTS JACKET

KHAKI PANTS
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$7.50

$2.50

$1.50

2.50

$2.50

$4.50

$13.00

$10.00

$4.50

$3.00

$1.00

$2.50

$2.50

$3.75

$4.50

$10.00



