

Department of Finance

Bureau of Purchase & Supplies 148 Martine Ave. Room 713 White Plains, N.Y. 10601 (914) 231-1872 www.westchestergov.com

CONTRACT AWARD EXTENSION



TITLE	DRY CLEANING SERVICE
CONTRACT NUMBER	FILE PRICE RFB WC 22163
CONTRACT PERIOD	JUNE 1, 2025 THROUGH NOVEMBER 30, 2026
EXTENSION PERIOD	
DATE OF ISSUE	APRIL 30, 2025
USING DEPARTMENTS	CORRECTION DEPT
	KRISTINE MCGRATH
	BILL FALLON
	PARTICIPATING MUNICIPALITIES

Address Inquiries To:

Name: Steven Pirone Title: Senior Buyer

Phone: 914-231-1497 Fax: 914-231-1573

Email: sjp5@westchestercountyny.gov

A FILE PRICE FOR DRY CLEANING SERVICES HAS BEEN EXTENDED WITH THE VENDOR LISTED BELOW FOR AN EIGHTEEN {18} MONTH PERIOD. ITEMS AND PRICES ARE ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE AND THE VENDOR TERMS ARE BELOW

#740324

DRY CLEANING BY FREDERICKS 634 COLUMBUS AVENUE THORNWOOD, NY 10594 ATT: STEPHEN TOBIA. TEL: (914) 760 3288 TERMS: 2% 10, NET 30 FOB: DESTINATION

<u>STEVETOBIA4@GMAIL.COM</u> Cell 914-760-3288 Office 914-713-8657

COTTON JUMPSUITS 1 PIECE	P/EACH	\$7.50
TROUSERS	P/EACH	\$2.50
SHIRT LONG OR SHORT SLEEVE	P/EACH	\$1.50
HAND PRESSED LAUNDRY SHIRTS (With patches and zippers, cannot launder and machine press)	P/EACH	2.50
SWEATERS	P/EACH	\$2.50
EISENHOWER JACKETS	P/EACH	\$4.50
HEAVY WINTER JACKET	P/EACH	\$13.00
3 SEASON JACKET	P/EACH	\$10.00
REGULAR JACKETS	P/EACH	\$4.50
CAPS (HAND SPOT)	P/EACH	\$3.00
TIES	P/EACH	\$1.00
BLOUSE:	P/EACH	\$2.50
SKIRTS	P/EACH	\$2.50
SPORTS JACKET	P/EACH	\$3.75
KHAKI PANTS	P/EACH	\$4.50
DRESSES	P/EACH	\$10.00